

NO. 87

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

BY AUTHORITY

6th October, Tuesday

2009

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[242]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS POSTAL CORPORATION ACT 1996 (NO. 2 of 1996)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR OF THE CORPORATION

I, HON. VARIAN LONAMEI, the Minister for Communication and Aviation, the exercising the powers conferred on me by section 6 of the Solomon Islands Postal Corporation Act 1996 and Schedule 2 to that Act, appoint the person to be a member of the Board of Directors from the date of this instrument:

1. MR. GIDEON ZOLEVEKE

The appointment of Edward Ronia is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of September, 2009.

VARIAN LONAMEI Minister for Communicatioin and Aviation

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

.

.

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.

.